508032503 07/26/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8079654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK R MANION	07/25/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRANK J ZAMBONI & CO., INC.	
Street Address:	15714 COLORADO AVENUE	
City:	PARAMOUNT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90723	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2009051323
Patent Number:	7757415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)506-6572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-741-7441

Email: jmott@hartmantitus.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH MOTT

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH CENTRAL AVE, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2123-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH W MOTT
SIGNATURE:	/josephmott/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent assignment#page1.tif source=Patent assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508032503 REEL: 064393 FRAME: 0800

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patrick R. Manion ("Assignor") owns all right, title and interest in and to the

patents identified in Schedule A attached hereto, including the inventions described therein and

the patents issued and reissued thereon (the "Patents"), all renewals therefor and all claims for past

or future infringement thereof.

WHEREAS, Frank J. Zamboni & Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation headquartered in

Paramount, CA ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Patents, and the applications and renewals

therefor and all claims for past or future infringement thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its

successors and assigns, free and clear of any and all liens, restrictions, claims and encumbrances,

Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and divisions, continuations or

continuations-in-part thereof, together with all rights of registration, maintenance, and protection

thereof in any form, all rights to income, royalties, damages and payments now due or hereafter

due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past or future

infringements and of interference proceedings and reexaminations involving such Patents.

DATE: 1/25 ,2023 1/4/6/1 //. Marin

PATENT REEL: 064393 FRAME: 0801

SCHEDULE A

US Patent 7757415, Manion, Horizontal Ice Cuttings Conveyor for Ice Resurfacing Machines Canadian Patent 2768446, Horizontal Ice Cuttings Conveyor for Ice Resurfacing Machines PCT Application US2009051323, Horizontal Ice Cuttings Conveyor for Ice Resurfacing Machines

> PATENT REEL: 064393 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 07/26/2023